Vol. mg. Page 262

38752

Recording Requested by: and when recorded mail to:

AMERICAN PROVIDERS 5433 El Camino Avenue, Suite 200 Carmichael, California 95608

Mail Tax Statements To:

MR. & MRS. PAUL W. LARSON P.O. Box 57 Pioneer, California 95666

The Undersigned declare: Transfer Tax: None No consideration. Transfer to Revocable Living Trust for Benefit of Grantor(s). Exempt: R&T 11911

QUITCLAIM DEED

60

3

3

... 5-2-2

WE, PAUL W. LARSON and HELEN E. LARSON, husband and wife, hereby remise, release and quitclaim to PAUL W. LARSON and HELEN E. LARSON, TRUSTEES of the LARSON FAMILY LIVING TRUST DATED November 1, 1991, any and all right, title and interest in and to that certain real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

"The SE 1/4 of Section 24, Township 35 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon."

A.P.N.: R-3510-02400-00800-000

Dated: November 1, 1991

PAUL LARSON HELEN E.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ١

On November 1, 1991, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared PAUL W. LARSON and HELEN E. LARSON, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

SS.

WITNESS my han	d and official seal.
Notary Public	Weiper



STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

--- 0

Filed fo	r record at reque	st of
of		
	_	A.D., 19 91 at 3:09 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M91
FEE \$28.0		$\sim \sim $
	\$28.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clark
		By Dauline Mullinglare